












































































































































































































































AT'TORNEY GENERAL

May 22, 1987

Ted Bundy

Florida State Prison
Box 747

Starke, Florida 32091

Dear Ted:

I realized that I had not heard from you since I received your
February 16th letter postponing our meeting. I am still interested
in visiting you when you think the time is right. You have an
upcoming hearing that probably consumes most of your thoughts.

I have enclosed a recent news clipping and am interested in
your reaction to it. I mentioned in a previous letter what I
thought of Dr. Holmes and the fact that you revealed to him that we
were corresponding. Apparently, he chose this particular occasion
to exploit his conversations with you. No doubt this garbage has
caused strain on the S} family, but I don't think Holmes thought
about that. It appears Holmes is turning you into Henry Lucas'
rival. I wonder if there is any correlation between 365 murders
and the number of days there are in a year. No telling what he
will say about you if you are executed. I hope some day you will
chose the proper forum for the truth.

. You have not answered my last letter. 1I'm really interested
in the computer list project and your thoughts and input to it.

Hope to hear from you soon.

Very truly yours,

A
ROBERT D. KEPPEL

Chief Investigator
Criminal Division

Ken Elkenben‘y Attorney General

Dexter Horton Building, Seattls, Washington 98104—1749 °
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OFFICE OF THE
AI'TORNEY GENERAL

July 2, 1987

Ted Bundy
Box 747
Starke, Florida 32091

Re: Recently Discovered Remains

Dear Ted:

Even though you have not answered my previous two letters, I
remain patient that you will. For your information, I have
enclosed a recent article about the discovery of the skeletal
remains of | : was missing on 3-24-84 at about
5 PM from the location of S. 200 and Pacific Highway South. At
the same time the task force was recovering the remains of a still
unidentified female just north of the airport about 4 miles from
the disappearance of . What do you think is the significance
of the discovery of the remains? Do you believe that the
"riverman" drove by the discovery site that day, 3-24-84, to see
what we were doing? [} s body was recovered just off Highway 18
on S.E. 312 Way, just 1/2 mile from the Antosh site. S.E. 312
Way leads up to Green River Community College.

Hope this letter finds you in good health. I'll be waiting to
hear from you.

Very truly yours,

.t Yl

ROBERT D. KEPPEL
Chief Investigator
Criminal Division

RK:sal
Ken Elkent)erry Attorney General

Dexter Horton Building, Seattle, Washington 98104—1749
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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

another black prostitute was found strangled. On the surface it
would appear that the deaths are very similar but the 10 month gap
has the Spokane authorities perplexed.

Tacoma Police has been in contact with us regarding the
investigation into the deaths of two l2-year-old females, both
riding bicycles, and both found in local parks. Thurston County
and Kitsap County have arrested two suspects in female murders and
are believed to have killed in the past. It woulld be interesting
to discuss these recent cases with you, especially as they may
relate to other cases in the data base.

My Ph.D. study is slowly progressing. This quarter I'm into
the law section and Charles %. Smith is the supervisor. I'm doing
a comparative analysis of the issues brought on appeal as they
relate to solvability factors in serial murder caser 've just
reviewed the issues you brought in the Chi Omega and i cases.
I would be very interested in your thoughts on how the police can
improve their investigative techniques in the handling of
"eyewitnesses", the uses of hypnosis, interviewing alleged
suspects, and the search for physical evidence.

Another curious issue is the inclusion of extrinsic offenses
with the regular charges. In some cases, they appear to be
included arbitrarily, even though there is evidence to the
contrary, especially in the Wayne Williams cases,

I hope this letter finds you in good health and spirits. I
think about you every time I hear the news media creating the
circus atmosphere around your situwation. I find the entire display
repulsive. There is some solace in knowing that you are one smart,
tough "cookie" and that the state of Florida has a "battler" on
their hands.

Hope to hear from you soon.

Very truly yours,

Lot

ROBERT D. KEPPEL
Chief Investigator
Criminal Division

Pag
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OFFICE OF THE
AI'TORNEY GENERAL

February 13, 1986

Ted Bundy

Fl~rida State Prison
Be.. 747

Starke, Florida 32091

Dear Ted:

Months have passed since we last corresponded. The past
several weeks have been very busy for both the Attorney General's
Offire and the Green River Task Force. I've included a newspaper
art ‘:!le about the San Juan Island Murder Case where Ruth Neslund
was charged with murdering her 80-year-old husband, Rolf. It was a
difficult case to investigate and even more troublesome to
prosecute since the body of Rolf Neslund was never found. It was
an emotional case for the residents of Lopez Island and left them
virtually drained. My boss, Greg Canova, did an outstanding job of
prosecuting the case. I'm sure that you would find his legal
abilities outstanding.

Soon we will begin another case in Yakima County. This
prosecution was initially an alleged horse-kick to the head from
1975. 1In 1984 I arrested the husband for murder. It should also
be quite an interesting trial due to the fact there are many
experts on cranial fractures which will testify in the case.

In this letter I've included some articles which indicate most
of the Green River Task Force activity since I last wrote.

As you can see by the newspaper articles, the panacea has
arr.v2d. Your last letter indicated your thoughts on the ir °~ i1ence
of the FBI involvement and I must say that to date your specific
thoughts are very accurate.

Since your last lett: - there have been several victims
discovered, one of which is _- who was found in September of
1985. She's the first victim to have been found within the city
limits of Seattle. As you might expect, the Seattle Police
Department was quick to hand over this particular case to the Green
River Task Force.

K n Elkenbe“ y Atlorney General
Dexter Horton Building, Seattle, Waihington 98104—1749
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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

two other skeletons were recently discovered near

I -addition
where |_—"s skull was found back in 1983. About 100

yards down the hillside from where that skull was found some
skeletal ¢ i e located that were positively identified as
those of %'s. The original search for some reason
in 1983 had not covered that particular area. Along the Mount View
Cemetery Road, east of the location of -, the two other

skeletons were found. To date these skeletons remain unidentified
and are aged back in the '82/'83 era.

In your last letter you indicated it would be useful if we
talked on the phone now and then. If you could provide me with the
proper procedure for accomplishing this: who should clear the
call, and when the most approprite time to c¢all would be. We might
be able to arrange a conversation now and then.

You asked in your last letter, "have we given any thought to a
serial murder movie festival?" The more I think of it the better
it sounds. The logistics of pulling it off would be
insurmountable. The current way most movie theaters are set up
today is not an ideal situation for accomplishing such a task.
Most are six theaters in one building, usually in a major shopping
center where the individual movie goers park anywhere. Most of the
cops that I've talked to would be excited about doing it although
there would be some problems with individual rights.

I'm beginning to organize the collection of data on homicide
cases in Washington State. You and I had talked in the past about
some of the limitations of the VICAP Program. I would be extremely
interested in your thoughts about how we could most precisely
accumulate data. on homicide cases so we might be able to more
accurately trace cases that would be associated with one another.
Several forms have been ut ~~ :ed by various states and I would be
interested in your impressions of a way to accomplish this task.
At the present time if someone were to call a police agency in the
Seattle/Tacoma area, or anywhere in this state for that matter, and
claim that they would have killed somebody back in, say 1969, there
would be absolutely no way to retrieve that information short of
calling every police agency in the state. You can see the dilemma
that exists. Agencies have not traditionally kept statistics on a
statewide basis. Your input on this matter would be deeply
appreciated.

I have included in the materials I've sent you a Homicide
Report Form from the state of Oregon. It appears on the one hand

Page 2
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King County Executive
Randy Revelle

Department of Public Safety
Vernon Thomas, Sheriff-Director

May 29, 1985

Mr. Ted Bundy

069063 R2 N3

Florida State Prison
Box 747

Starke, Florida 32091

Dear Ted:

Sorry it has taken so long to respond | ter of April 17. I have
enclosed articles on Delise Plager and . Yes, we are very busy
this time of year. We have been out on several bone finds but they were not

connected to the Green River cases. I was a little apprehensive you had not
received my March 19 letter since your address requirements had changed.

The obvious question facing us now is, "Is the killer still here?" December
23, 1983 is our last known victim. We seem no more effective today than we
were in 1974 to determine if the suspect has moved on. Your feelings on this
matter would be appreciated. I realize there are the traditional theories
of inactivity: he's dead, hospitalized, jailed, disposing bodies better,
and moved on. But what is going through this guy's mind after 45+
successes? If he is still alive, what do you think his behavior is like now?

In your letter you said you could "elaborate on the possible explanation for
the phenomenon of unknown and missing victims in series murders, of bodies
disposed of and never found." What are your thoughts in this area? The
unfound body of a missing person causes the most heat from the concerned
family. Also, the political climate at the time and departmental policy
influences the police follow-up of the potential series murder victim's
disappearance.

attle papers of May 9 and 10 carried articles about your appeal in the
Wcase. It is unclear to me about your current status. You probably
know Florida law far better than I; could you please clarify what remaining
legal steps you have? Is there a probable timetable of the future I should
be concerned with?

I do understand how hard it is for you to write when you are provided with so
few facts about Green River. OQur current forum of supplying you with the
latest victims' news articles plus the 1lists I have sent is a poor
methodology for analysis. Your degree of confidentiality is respected by
all of us. I was a little surprised to get a call from Dr. Holmes of the

Criminal Investigation Division E-178 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seatile, Washington 98104
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King County Executive
Randy Revelle

Department of Public Safety
Vernon Thomas, Sheriff-Director

March 19, 1985

Mr. Theodore Bundy
P.0. Box 747
Starke, Florida 32091

Dear Ted:

Dave and I have received your letters dated January 28, February 3, and
February 5, 1985. Since our last correspondence, we have beer =4 A
As you can see by the newspaper enclosures of Gail Mathews and EM,-
the Task Force is not Tacking for things to do.

You mentioned in your February 5 letter that you are puzzied about the Healy
list, that it appears in part at least to have been compiled after your
arrest in October, 1975. The entire 1list of codes were compiled prior to
July, 1975. I would be interested in your thoughts or what puzzled you
about the list.

Your constructive criticism of the list in that it did not include some of
the things that you would include on a computer analysis for this case are
well taken, and I will elaborate on their usefulness in 1974. I agree with
you that thinning of a list of numerous suspects may be dangerous, pushed
too far, and possibly could exclude the suspect. When we use lists, we are
making several assumptions and maybe some of those assumptions are not to
your liking, but we have to get a commitment for priorities of investiga-
tion. For instance, if we establish the priority right away that we will
investigate suspects that appear on various lists, then the commitment must
be narrow, and it must be based upon the criteria of interest (What's
important now with the resources we have available). So if we are
interested in the fact that a person in the same class roster with Linda
Healy has been turned in as a suspect, is also registered to a Volkswagon
Bug, and his first name happens to be Ted, then we would investigate that
person prior to any other suspects.

I agree that if we could pare our list down to 200 or 300 or so, we would be
able to interview them all. We made three specific computer runs back in
1975, all in the month of July. The first run was to tell us how many
suspects appear on lists at least three times. That list totalled about
1,800 individuals and was totally unmanageable for a three person task
force. The second ‘list was to determine how many people appeared four
times, which was a 1ist of about 600. Then the final computer run was a list
of how many appeared five times on various lists and we came up with a list
of 25. Whether it was a law of averages or luck, your name appeared in that
list of 25. We surely did something right. In my research of other task

Criminal Investigation Division E-178 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, Washington 98104
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ATTORNEY GENERAL

December 14, 1984

Theodore Bundy
Box 747
Starke, Fla. 32091

Dear Ted:

At last, I have received yourletter dated Oct. 27, 1984.
As of this writing I am as yet to receive your letter of Oct.
22.

You'll find enclosed recent newspaper articles regarding
the identification of two Green River victims who were pre-
viously classified as Bones 6 and 1ll.

Kelly Ware was in the same area as Mary Meehan and Connie
Naon. — was a Star Lake Road discovery. You

can appreciate our previously discussed problems of identifying
victims. These were bone finds of the past and were just id-
entified recently.

The remainder of this letter will be a response to your
letter of Oct. 27th and the questions you posed.

Your first question was "what kind of scene were the
victims into?" You make reference to the fact that they are
characterized as teenage prostitutes and ask is this really
true. Most of the victims are definitely prostitutes and
have arrest records for prostitution. The last 4 girls(Bello,
Authorlee, Ware, and *} that were identified have kept
this pattern. We have very few girls who were what you would
classify as having had reputations, that is, party girls, school
dropouts, runaways, and delinquents. It is clear that the
prostitute is also a runaway, school dropout, etc. We have
about two victims where their prostitute background is uncertain.
In any event all the victims were street people.

I like your idea about the killer being very much apart of
the scene or the fringes of the scene. This is as you would
state elementary but is a very plausible theory that has pre-
viously been considered.

From your description of the riverman's behavior, I get
the feeling that you believe how the riverman classifies his
victims is not necessarily how we would classify them.

Ken Elkenk)erry Attorney General

Dexter Horton Building, Seattle, Washington 98104—17489
- o
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OFFICE OF THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL

November 30, 1984

Ted Bundy
Box 747
Stark, FL 32091

Dear Ted:

Thank you for your letter of November 18. After talking with
you, both Dave and I realize that your particular knowledge of
these types of cases is unique and enlightening. Naturally, we
cannot expose you to all the investigative details. As we
correspond, more information about the cases well come to you.

We realize the necessity for a special kind of trust between
us that will have to be built over time. As this trust solidifies,
more information will become available to you.

Per your request, you will find enclosed additional
information. the first is a newspaper article about our latest
viectim, Martina Authorlee. The second is a list of victims
indicating the significance of missing dates vs. found dates. It
gives a slightly different perspective to vickim lists. ' ‘Wilkeox,
Taylox , sed, and Kline are not "official" victims but could be.

T~ :
Reames, ‘ and Anderson disappeared during our "list" times and
could also be related. But as we discussed, confirmed victims are
very difficult to determine. These named victims are all
prostitutes.

The third list is female deaths 1973 through 1983. It is
unknown how many of these are Green River related.

The fourth list is a summary of victims since 1969. This list
is incomplete and was developed in 1975 after months of contacts.
Police communications being what they are, you can imagine the
difficulty experienced in 1975 at accumlating this list. Perhaps
some day you may be able to shed some light on this list.

Due to your interest in lists of names and using a computer to
manage the lists, I have included the list of codes we used in June
1975. As I recall, the name Ted Bundy had 2 "A's", 3 "Y's", and 1
AD. You also indirectly had a AB that I'll discuss with you at

KGI] Elkent)en—y Attorney General

Dexter Horton Building, Seattle, Washington 98104—1749
)
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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

In an effort to identify what the software could produce, you
mentioned several lists that I had sent you. They were constructed
for various reasons by different people. One list that you
received was homicides of young women in the Western United States
and Canada from 1969 through 1975. This list was put together by
my partner and myself in 1975 just to get an idea of what the
extent might be of the female murder problem around our area. The
list is very superficial. There was no apparatus in place that
could have given us this information. We had to telephone each
police agency between here and Tim-buck-too to see if (1) they had
a homicide and (2) if they did, what was it about. It was our
feeling at the time that the suspect left the Seattle area after
July 1974, and this may have given us a lead towards another area.
Also, we felt the suspect killed prior to January 1974.

Now, we ran into problems compiling this list. Some police
agencies did not want to get involved and tell us about homicides
in their jurisdiction. And you're right, it is a patchwork 1list
which is not all inclusive. Your point that a uniform state-wide
system of reporting could take the guesswork out of such lists is
well taken.

You were thinking right along the committee's minds when you
wanted to assure that the list alsco include a provision for people
missing under suspicious circumstances. Your point about a
perpatrator consciously or unconsciously varying some critical
variable and this affecting the entire premise or consistency of
the serial is understood. 1In addition, the person who analyzes
this data will be equally perplexed by the fact that when the
eventually killer is found, other crimes may very well be solved
through the apprehension of this killer, and the
M.O. characteristics will be totally different. This is one reason
I want to talk to you specifically about 1975 and before. The
analysist is probably me and I feel I could benefit from your
input.

Lessons learned from the investigations of the "Ted Cases"
have helped me tremendously in assisting other agencies in
investigating these types of cases. The experience that I don't
have is the knowledge and understanding of the other side; from
the person that committed these acts. Understanding what the
killer is going through can only benefit further investigations of

this type.

Regarding your inquiries of the _ case, I am currently in
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